The period of completion shall be 9 (Nine months including rainy season) 

calendar months, which is inclusive of monsoon period from the date of handing over 

of the site to the successful contractor. 

6.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

6.1   Earnest money deposit of Rs.1,18,000/- (Rupees  One lakh and eighteen thousand 
only) (Including the Goods and Services Tax (GST) Amount) must accompany 
the pre qualification schedule for this work. 

6.2 The Earnest Money Deposit to be produced in any one of the following forms: 

(i) Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque issued by Nationalized or Scheduled

[...]

THE OUTER COVER AND INNER COVERS CONTAINING THE PRE – 

QUALIFICATION AND PRICE TENDER MUST BE SUPERSCRIBED AS 

MENTIONED BELOW :-  

a. Pre-qualification / Price Tender 

b. Name of work 

c. Tender Notice No. 

d. Due Date for Opening of Tender 

e.    E.M.D. : Rs.1,18,000/- (Rupees  One lakh and eighteen thousand only) 
(Including the Goods and Services Tax (GST) Amount) (To be   furnished 
only with the pre qualification application) 

f. Name of Contractor and Address. 

9.4 If the cover is not sealed and superscribed as instructed no responsibility will be